
  
REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QTY. COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST

1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $6,164.00 $6,164.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00
3 202 WALK REMOVED S.F. 1900 $3.00 $5,700.00 $5.00 $9,500.00 $8.00 $15,200.00 $3,230.00 $6,137,000.00 *1
4 202 CURB REMOVED FT. 15 $10.00 $150.00 $10.00 $150.00 $30.00 $450.00 $11.00 $165.00
5 202 PIPE REMOVED FT. 481 $12.00 $5,772.00 $5.00 $2,405.00 $10.00 $4,810.00 $20.00 $9,620.00
6 202 MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET EACH 13 $300.00 $3,900.00 $200.00 $2,600.00 $100.00 $1,300.00 $340.00 $4,420.00
7 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 409 $5.00 $2,045.00 $3.00 $1,227.00 $10.00 $4,090.00 $12.00 $4,908.00
8 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 111 $75.00 $8,325.00 $40.00 $4,440.00 $120.00 $13,320.00 $79.00 $8,769.00
9 407 TACK COAT, APPLIED AT 0.06 GAL./S.Y. GAL. 25 $10.00 $250.00 $5.00 $125.00 $20.00 $500.00 $5.00 $125.00
10 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 C.Y. 18 $500.00 $9,000.00 $240.00 $4,320.00 $375.00 $6,750.00 $303.00 $5,454.00
11 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. 29 $500.00 $14,500.00 $200.00 $5,800.00 $375.00 $10,875.00 $303.00 $8,787.00
12 452 7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 22 $75.00 $1,650.00 $100.00 $2,200.00 $200.00 $4,400.00 $158.00 $3,476.00
13 601 TYPE A ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION C.Y. 23 $100.00 $2,300.00 $100.00 $2,300.00 $150.00 $3,450.00 $100.00 $2,300.00
14 602 CONCRETE MASONRY C.Y. 0.6 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $3,600.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00
15 606 GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND RESET (IN-KIND) FT. 19 $60.00 $1,140.00 $100.00 $1,900.00 $45.00 $855.00 $26.00 $494.00
16 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN S.F. 404 $15.00 $6,060.00 $10.00 $4,040.00 $16.00 $6,464.00 $33.00 $13,332.00
17 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN S.F. 1490 $7.00 $10,430.00 $6.00 $8,940.00 $12.00 $17,880.00 $9.00 $13,410.00
18 609 TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB FT. 10 $50.00 $500.00 $50.00 $500.00 $45.00 $450.00 $142.00 $1,420.00
19 609 TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER FT. 15 $50.00 $750.00 $50.00 $750.00 $28.00 $420.00 $126.00 $1,890.00
20 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 $15.00 $750.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $8.00 $400.00 $23.00 $1,150.00
21 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 $20.00 $1,000.00 $24.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $500.00 $28.00 $1,400.00
22 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 60 $25.00 $1,500.00 $30.00 $1,800.00 $12.00 $720.00 $30.00 $1,800.00
23 611 12" CONDUIT, 707.33, AS PER PLAN FT. 940 $60.00 $56,400.00 $40.00 $37,600.00 $55.00 $51,700.00 $74.00 $69,560.00
24 611 15" CONDUIT, 707.33, AS PER PLAN FT. 323 $70.00 $22,610.00 $50.00 $16,150.00 $65.00 $20,995.00 $87.00 $28,101.00
25 611 18" CONDUIT, 707.33, AS PER PLAN FT. 208 $80.00 $16,640.00 $70.00 $14,560.00 $75.00 $15,600.00 $91.00 $18,928.00
26 611 30" CONDUIT, 707.33, AS PER PLAN FT. 336 $100.00 $33,600.00 $100.00 $33,600.00 $100.00 $33,600.00 $156.00 $52,416.00
27 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 12 $2,000.00 $24,000.00 $2,000.00 $24,000.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,660.00 $19,920.00
28 611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 4 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,550.00 $10,200.00
29 611 TYPE 2-4 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,150.00 $3,150.00
30 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00
31 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $90,500.00 $90,500.00
32 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
33 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION EACH 7 $100.00 $700.00 $100.00 $700.00 $100.00 $700.00 $26.00 $182.00
34 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND REERECTION EACH 9 $100.00 $900.00 $150.00 $1,350.00 $100.00 $900.00 $26.00 $234.00
35 638 SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 5 $250.00 $1,250.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $340.00 $1,700.00
36 638 METER PIT ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 5 $750.00 $3,750.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $685.00 $3,425.00
37 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED EACH 2 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $685.00 $1,370.00
38 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $6,550.00 $13,100.00
39 638 WATER WORKS, MISC. WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN FT. 150 $60.00 $9,000.00 $50.00 $7,500.00 $35.00 $5,250.00 $150.00 $22,500.00
40 638 WATER WORKS, MISC. METER PIT REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN EACH 12 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,000.00 $24,000.00 $200.00 $2,400.00 $700.00 $8,400.00
41 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 2200 $5.00 $11,000.00 $2.00 $4,400.00 $2.50 $5,500.00 $2.50 $5,500.00
42 832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 2000 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00

TOTAL $348,072.00 $297,557.00 $306,079.00 $6,609,670.00 *2

*1 Total given was $3,230.00
*2 Total given was $475,900.00

March 22, 2018

Bid Tabulation
Village of Owensville

US 50 Drainage Improvements, Phase 1 Fillmore Construction LLC
Greenfield, OH

Smith Construction
Blanchester, OH

Sunesis Construction Co.
West Chester, OH


	Sheet1

